
ENDURO GIROMAGNY RESULTATS PAR CATEGORIES
Champions regionaux

Class. Noms Club Temps total Ecarts SP1 Time SP1 Pos SP2 Time SP2 Pos SP3 Time SP3 Pos SP4 Time SP4 Pos SP5 Time SP5 Pos

DAME

1 STOCKY Hannah 0 30:41.5 06:12.9 1 08:41.4 1 06:31.5 1 04:09.6 1 05:06.0 1

2 NELEN Kristien G bikes enduro crew 35:20.7 +4:39.19 07:21.0 2 09:37.8 2 07:48.8 2 04:48.5 2 05:44.6 2

EBIKE

1 BATISTA Levy 0 23:44.9 04:48.9 1 07:02.2 1 04:51.2 1 03:06.7 1 03:55.8 1

2 GROHENS Florian Flowgroh 25:09.0 +1:24.12 05:21.0 3 07:12.0 2 05:10.0 3 03:20.0 3 04:06.0 2

3 DE COCK Tanguy Team Superbikers 26:00.5 +2:15.65 05:17.3 2 07:20.1 3 05:02.3 2 03:16.1 2 05:04.7 3

4 SIMONOT Cedric Hericourt 2 roues 30:35.4 +6:50.55 06:03.7 5 09:05.6 7 06:19.7 7 04:01.5 4 05:05.0 4

5 CRELIER Herve 0 30:43.6 +6:58.68 06:13.7 6 09:05.9 8 06:11.3 5 04:06.6 5 05:06.0 5

6 DELAIR Ivan MOLSHEIM FUN BIKE 30:53.2 +7:08.36 06:34.4 11 08:37.1 5 06:15.6 6 04:12.0 7 05:14.2 7

7 SCHWEBLIN Guillaume Molsheim Fun Bike MFB 31:11.3 +7:26.40 06:17.7 7 08:28.7 4 05:49.8 4 04:45.1 10 05:50.0 11

8 GROSSKLAUS Xavier MN bike 31:34.6 +7:49.76 06:26.9 8 09:05.5 6 06:22.5 8 04:29.6 8 05:10.1 6

9 LAURENT Manon Hericourt 2 roues 32:22.4 +8:37.49 06:34.0 10 09:12.1 9 07:09.0 11 04:11.4 6 05:15.8 8

10 FEHR Frederic 0 33:55.7 +10:10.85 06:48.6 13 09:39.0 10 07:04.4 9 04:37.7 9 05:46.1 10

11 THIEBAUT Gael Ponceurs d orniere 34:26.8 +10:41.88 06:31.8 9 09:58.0 11 07:07.9 10 05:07.1 11 05:41.9 9

DNF ORY Frederic meuse gravity 06:41.3 12 10:45.4 12

DNF GILET Baptiste meuse gravity 05:50.3 4 16:08.0 13

JUNIOR

1 MARSOT Antonin 0 24:57.9 05:08.8 4 07:12.5 3 05:07.0 2 03:13.2 1 04:16.5 6

2 THIRY Nathan MVS 25:12.5 +0:14.59 05:07.8 2 07:18.7 5 05:13.3 6 03:24.7 10 04:08.0 1

3 EVRARD Jacques Alternative enduro Team 25:19.6 +0:21.63 05:02.5 1 07:21.0 7 05:22.6 11 03:19.8 6 04:13.6 3

4 KIEFFER Ludovic Molsheim Fun Bike 25:25.1 +0:27.20 05:25.9 9 07:11.6 2 05:07.8 4 03:18.6 4 04:21.1 11

5 DREYER Jules VCAG 25:26.5 +0:28.55 05:14.0 6 07:15.4 4 05:17.1 9 03:20.8 9 04:19.1 9

6 GROS Marius 0 25:31.0 +0:33.07 05:33.1 12 07:20.8 6 05:06.8 1 03:18.9 5 04:11.5 2

7 MALEVEZ Clement Team Superbikers 25:32.1 +0:34.17 05:14.2 7 07:27.0 8 05:14.9 7 03:20.7 8 04:15.3 4

8 FRIEH Maxime 0 25:41.2 +0:43.26 05:24.1 8 07:10.8 1 05:12.0 5 03:33.5 13 04:20.7 10

9 BACHELET Baptiste 0 26:00.1 +1:02.21 05:12.3 5 07:42.0 11 05:20.0 10 03:28.2 11 04:17.7 8

10 SERPAGGI Emilien 0 26:03.0 +1:05.08 05:26.0 10 07:28.0 9 05:15.0 8 03:37.0 15 04:17.0 7

11 HEINE Geraud 0 26:04.5 +1:06.57 05:08.3 3 08:17.7 15 05:07.3 3 03:14.8 2 04:16.4 5

12 BOURGEOIS Thibault VTT ORGELET 26:34.8 +1:36.92 05:28.5 11 07:37.6 10 05:40.2 14 03:18.4 3 04:30.1 13

13 MESCLIER Ethan ACTB Enduro School 27:23.8 +2:25.86 05:37.2 14 08:29.0 21 05:27.5 12 03:20.1 7 04:30.0 12

14 MESTREZ Quentin ecole Vtt Patric Maes 27:41.5 +2:43.56 05:36.0 13 08:23.8 19 05:32.5 13 03:31.7 12 04:37.4 14

15 ULLENS Arthur 0 28:27.4 +3:29.53 05:43.8 15 08:00.5 12 06:07.5 20 03:39.8 17 04:55.8 17

16 PERRIN Loic 0 28:46.5 +3:48.58 05:55.5 16 08:21.5 16 05:53.2 16 03:45.0 18 04:51.2 15

17 GALLY Samuel 0 29:02.5 +4:04.63 05:58.0 18 08:10.4 14 06:17.9 21 03:39.5 16 04:56.7 19



18 ALBARET Enzo VTT sport club beaunois 29:11.6 +4:13.68 06:04.6 19 08:36.8 24 06:01.5 17 03:36.7 14 04:52.0 16

19 VOINSON Louis 0 29:45.1 +4:47.20 05:56.5 17 08:21.9 18 06:02.5 18 04:14.8 24 05:09.4 22

20 MASSING Pierre 0 30:10.5 +5:12.54 06:07.9 21 08:35.8 23 06:24.8 22 03:55.9 19 05:06.1 20

21 D'H ROUVILLE Mar�n ACTB Enduro Team 30:32.8 +5:34.92 06:14.6 22 08:21.9 17 06:24.9 23 04:09.5 22 05:22.0 25

22 MOURAIN Gauthier 0 31:07.0 +6:09.08 06:27.0 25 08:48.0 25 06:07.0 19 04:06.0 21 05:39.0 27

23 PONSOT Louis VTT GIVRY 31:54.3 +6:56.41 06:36.3 27 08:34.3 22 06:58.1 29 04:18.8 25 05:26.9 26

24 SIMON Jules Meuse Gravity 32:07.7 +7:09.80 06:49.1 29 09:46.4 31 06:38.1 24 03:57.6 20 04:56.6 18

25 GENDRIN Nicolas ACTB Enduro School 32:27.3 +7:29.37 06:49.2 30 09:21.6 29 06:48.9 27 04:10.5 23 05:17.1 23

26 BRAILLON Maxence VC Charollais 32:38.4 +7:40.48 06:46.6 28 08:55.1 26 07:13.5 30 04:24.5 26 05:18.8 24

27 THIBAUT Karl Meuse Gravity 33:08.4 +8:10.43 06:32.0 26 09:24.4 30 06:43.6 26 04:45.6 29 05:42.7 28

28 BARTHELEMY Noe Team Enduro Gerardmer 34:01.5 +9:03.57 07:14.0 33 09:14.5 28 07:15.3 31 04:31.7 27 05:46.0 29

29 BEINSTEINER Theo endurolab 35:20.8 +10:22.92 07:08.6 32 10:11.2 33 07:24.9 32 04:35.4 28 06:00.7 30

30 DUVIC Basile 0 38:22.1 +13:24.16 06:51.8 31 10:08.3 32 08:17.1 33 05:15.5 31 07:49.5 32

31 JACQUES Yann Con finis 43:55.0 +18:57.08 10:33.0 35 11:59.0 34 09:46.0 34 05:02.0 30 06:35.0 31

32 CAROMELLE Yoan endurolab 49:25.5 +24:27.56 08:48.2 34 14:43.1 35 11:10.6 35 06:31.1 32 08:12.5 33

DNF SIMONIN Ludovic Meuse Gravity 06:04.9 20 08:02.2 13 06:53.7 28 05:08.3 21

DNF MAIRE Quentin SAVERDUN CYCLISME 06:19.1 23 08:26.0 20 05:45.7 15

DNF JENNESSON Hugo SAVERDUN CYCLISME 06:20.6 24 09:03.9 27 06:38.6 25

MASTER

1 BASTIEN Thierry 0 24:55.4 05:05.2 1 07:15.8 1 05:03.9 1 03:17.1 1 04:13.4 3

2 RAPUZZI Norbert 0 25:29.7 +0:34.26 05:16.4 2 07:30.0 2 05:12.8 2 03:18.0 2 04:12.5 2

3 LEFEVRE Nicolas DINLOW RACING 26:04.6 +1:09.21 05:28.3 3 07:31.8 3 05:28.0 4 03:25.1 3 04:11.4 1

4 GRUZELLE Jean Alexis MODER N BIKE 26:33.5 +1:38.12 05:35.8 4 07:32.5 4 05:24.1 3 03:32.8 4 04:28.3 5

5 EVRARD Bruno Alternative enduro Team 27:17.3 +2:21.91 05:38.3 6 07:56.7 7 05:33.8 5 03:34.7 7 04:33.9 7

6 ZUCCHI Emanuele Meywhir team 27:18.4 +2:23.02 05:54.7 10 07:53.2 5 05:36.8 7 03:33.9 5 04:19.8 4

7 MARCHAND David LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT 27:24.1 +2:28.66 05:38.1 5 07:54.0 6 05:39.1 8 03:38.8 9 04:34.0 8

8 CORREARD Christophe Oxl 27:57.4 +3:01.96 05:38.7 7 08:04.1 8 06:02.8 14 03:38.3 8 04:33.4 6

9 GREVILLOT Seb Oxl 28:12.2 +3:16.78 05:43.6 8 08:18.1 12 05:50.4 10 03:40.1 10 04:40.1 9

10 BESANCENET Gilles ACTB Enduro School 28:26.3 +3:30.92 05:50.5 9 08:13.8 11 05:46.2 9 03:52.3 12 04:43.6 10

11 GUTH Vincent Les papys 28:59.1 +4:03.67 06:12.0 15 08:13.4 10 05:53.6 11 03:52.6 13 04:47.5 12

12 JANCIK Oskar 0 29:06.3 +4:10.92 06:03.6 12 08:09.6 9 05:56.7 12 04:01.2 17 04:55.3 15

13 DIDIERJEAN Antoine VTT FUN CLUB 29:11.2 +4:15.79 05:55.9 11 08:29.0 13 05:36.0 6 03:34.3 6 05:36.1 29

14 CAMHI Valery Oxl 29:49.1 +4:53.72 06:07.4 13 09:03.5 27 06:00.6 13 03:48.7 11 04:48.9 13

15 ZAFRAN Emmanuel Green team 30:08.2 +5:12.83 06:15.1 17 08:32.3 14 06:11.7 16 03:58.0 16 05:11.1 21

16 WILMOTTE Marc MyStyle 30:09.4 +5:14.04 06:23.9 21 08:45.9 19 06:12.6 17 03:57.5 15 04:49.6 14

17 BLETON Ralf Stach Team 30:13.0 +5:17.59 06:09.0 14 08:43.0 18 06:23.0 22 03:56.0 14 05:02.0 17

18 HUIBERTS Martijn Megabastards 30:15.6 +5:20.18 06:12.0 16 08:39.4 16 06:06.6 15 04:09.4 23 05:08.1 20

19 DESLANDE Frederic Techbike71 30:25.9 +5:30.49 06:20.5 20 08:32.7 15 06:20.7 20 04:04.2 18 05:07.8 19

20 GUMY Christophe Meuse Gravity 30:33.1 +5:37.67 06:20.0 18 08:40.2 17 06:20.2 19 04:05.2 19 05:07.4 18

21 BACHELARD Nicolas Les Cass os 30:38.6 +5:43.20 06:20.4 19 08:46.3 20 06:21.7 21 04:08.6 21 05:01.6 16

22 POTIER Sebastien BMB 31:20.7 +6:25.28 06:31.6 23 08:51.8 22 06:31.4 23 04:08.6 20 05:17.3 23



23 HALM Francois ca va trop vite 31:24.8 +6:29.35 07:18.9 31 08:55.0 25 06:15.1 18 04:08.7 22 04:47.0 11

24 DOLLE Nicolas Con finis 31:52.7 +6:57.34 06:34.8 24 08:51.9 23 06:41.5 26 04:14.5 26 05:30.0 27

25 MANGEL Guillaume 0 31:55.7 +7:00.30 06:40.8 25 09:12.7 28 06:41.4 25 04:09.6 24 05:11.2 22

26 RENAULT Remy 0 32:15.4 +7:19.97 06:52.6 28 08:48.0 21 06:38.3 24 04:29.5 29 05:26.9 26

27 CHRISTOPHE Olivier Atelier du cycle   Trail Shepherd 32:22.6 +7:27.19 06:41.0 26 08:59.4 26 06:48.9 29 04:21.7 27 05:31.6 28

28 JACQUIER Stephane VTT ORGELET 33:04.0 +8:08.56 06:42.4 27 09:37.7 29 06:44.7 28 04:39.4 31 05:19.8 24

29 MARGRAFF Eric MyStyle 34:12.8 +9:17.44 07:04.7 29 09:54.9 33 06:55.0 30 04:26.7 28 05:51.5 32

30 VAN IMPE Gerrit EndurArdenneTeam 34:18.8 +9:23.41 07:49.9 35 09:48.3 32 07:04.0 31 04:14.3 25 05:22.4 25

31 VERBRAEKEN Johan 0 34:33.3 +9:37.88 07:06.3 30 09:47.5 31 07:28.5 32 04:30.7 30 05:40.3 30

32 GIRARD Damien MVS 35:38.3 +10:42.87 06:28.4 22 08:54.7 24 06:44.0 27 05:06.8 33 08:24.3 39

33 LATTEUX Geoffray 0 36:15.1 +11:19.69 07:26.1 32 10:14.9 34 08:05.3 34 04:47.9 32 05:40.9 31

34 MASSON Christophe ca va trop vite 37:09.6 +12:14.17 07:35.4 33 09:42.3 30 08:33.7 35 05:16.2 34 06:02.1 33

35 BARTHELEMY Benjamin Team Enduro Gerardmer 39:37.3 +14:41.93 08:12.4 37 11:34.8 38 07:49.8 33 05:37.6 37 06:22.9 34

36 CAMMAERT Daniel Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les vo39:54.9 +14:59.48 07:44.9 34 10:55.0 35 08:34.8 36 05:46.1 38 06:54.1 36

37 BOTTERON Sylvain Stach Team 40:07.8 +15:12.35 08:12.6 38 11:17.5 36 08:36.6 37 05:31.0 35 06:30.0 35

38 DUVIC Olivier 0 42:29.5 +17:34.04 08:51.7 40 11:31.4 37 09:12.3 39 05:34.1 36 07:20.1 37

39 ABDELKAFI Karim Megabike 45:29.1 +20:33.65 08:24.9 39 13:56.8 39 09:05.0 38 06:21.9 39 07:40.6 38

DNF GUINCHARD Mathieu ACTB Enduro School 07:55.0 36

SENIOR

1 CLEMENTZ Jerome Cannondale 23:09.6 04:46.7 1 06:49.0 2 04:46.5 4 02:59.2 1 03:48.2 1

2 TRABAC Theotim 0 23:27.5 +0:17.95 04:52.5 3 06:50.5 3 04:45.1 2 03:01.4 3 03:58.0 3

3 MOURONVAL Mathias Team Reason 23:36.0 +0:26.44 04:53.3 4 06:53.7 4 04:45.8 3 03:05.3 4 03:57.7 2

4 LICHTKEN Maxime Team Superbikers 23:41.2 +0:31.65 04:49.9 2 06:46.7 1 04:43.6 1 03:00.3 2 04:20.8 22

5 MEYER Victor 0 24:10.5 +1:00.88 04:58.6 5 07:06.4 7 04:56.9 5 03:08.1 5 04:00.5 4

6 HANTZ Pierre Hugues 0 24:49.7 +1:40.14 05:16.1 12 07:10.5 9 05:06.7 9 03:12.5 7 04:03.9 5

7 PRIJKEL Daniel Megabastards 24:56.0 +1:46.43 05:05.0 7 07:04.0 6 05:12.0 12 03:19.0 12 04:16.0 16

8 BOITEUX Jeremy 0 24:58.1 +1:48.51 05:17.4 13 07:17.2 12 05:05.2 7 03:10.6 6 04:07.6 7

9 ARNOULD Jeremy 0 25:02.5 +1:52.89 05:11.5 8 07:13.1 11 05:12.3 13 03:17.5 9 04:08.0 8

10 MATHIEU Baptiste la Bressaude Roue Verte 25:18.7 +2:09.18 05:18.8 14 07:19.2 14 05:11.2 10 03:19.2 13 04:10.4 9

11 CARMASOL  Colin 0 25:21.1 +2:11.51 05:13.8 9 07:11.3 10 05:02.8 6 03:48.9 67 04:04.3 6

12 HAVAUX Renaud MegaBike 25:29.0 +2:19.42 05:19.7 15 07:07.3 8 05:05.7 8 03:18.7 11 04:37.6 47

13 CHAMPION Quentin BDB 25:35.6 +2:26.01 05:15.7 10 07:21.8 16 05:20.7 20 03:23.8 20 04:13.6 13

14 VERGNAUD Victor 25:41.8 +2:32.22 05:40.9 46 07:17.8 13 05:11.7 11 03:17.9 10 04:13.5 12

15 GAUCHEY Mickael 0 25:44.6 +2:35.06 05:29.4 25 07:21.6 15 05:19.1 18 03:21.5 17 04:12.8 11

16 BOILLON Aurelien 0 25:48.1 +2:38.54 05:21.1 16 07:31.5 21 05:15.0 14 03:22.1 19 04:18.4 18

17 SUDRE Nicolas BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY 25:51.8 +2:42.21 05:29.9 26 07:30.9 19 05:22.1 22 03:14.9 8 04:14.0 14

18 FLEURETTE Nicolas Ponceur d orniŠre 25:58.2 +2:48.61 05:16.1 11 07:31.3 20 05:25.3 25 03:20.9 15 04:24.6 25

19 LANGGARTNER Joris 0 26:07.6 +2:58.06 05:38.0 43 07:32.2 23 05:15.7 16 03:27.6 22 04:14.2 15

20 MAQUET Sebastien Team Superbikers 26:09.0 +2:59.41 05:21.1 17 07:37.1 33 05:20.5 19 03:31.8 33 04:18.5 19

21 STEYER Pierre 0 26:12.6 +3:03.07 05:33.0 30 07:36.4 30 05:32.2 32 03:19.4 14 04:11.6 10

22 COLLARD Thibault GUIDON 26:14.4 +3:04.86 05:21.4 18 07:50.3 42 05:21.7 21 03:21.5 16 04:19.6 21



23 DREYER Louis VCAG 26:15.0 +3:05.43 05:23.0 20 07:28.0 17 05:26.0 26 03:32.0 34 04:26.0 27

24 BALLET David DINLOW RACING 26:19.0 +3:09.43 05:29.0 24 07:34.0 26 05:25.0 24 03:29.0 27 04:22.0 23

25 LEONARDI Guillaume 0 26:20.7 +3:11.10 05:35.7 36 07:28.4 18 05:17.7 17 03:30.7 32 04:28.2 30

26 LECOMTE Paul DINLOW RACING 26:21.3 +3:11.76 05:32.4 28 07:32.3 25 05:15.4 15 03:28.3 25 04:33.0 40

27 LEDRU Theo 0 26:29.1 +3:19.56 05:35.0 33 07:31.6 22 05:30.7 30 03:33.3 35 04:18.5 20

28 CHATELET Benjamin 0 26:40.5 +3:30.97 05:36.0 37 07:35.4 28 05:31.9 31 03:28.6 26 04:28.6 32

29 GURY Louison Alsace Bike Tour 26:42.5 +3:32.94 05:39.5 45 07:35.8 29 05:24.7 23 03:37.4 42 04:25.2 26

30 CORREARD Thibault Stach team 26:44.3 +3:34.78 05:28.6 22 07:32.2 24 05:35.5 34 03:33.4 36 04:34.6 43

31 ROSMANT Thibaut 0 26:49.0 +3:39.43 05:26.1 21 07:44.6 36 05:46.2 50 03:29.1 29 04:22.9 24

32 PONTHUS Matthieu 0 26:49.5 +3:39.96 05:28.6 23 07:54.2 46 05:28.2 28 03:27.6 23 04:30.9 35

33 PACE Stephane DINLOW RACING 26:50.0 +3:40.43 05:49.0 59 07:35.0 27 05:42.0 41 03:28.0 24 04:16.0 16

34 GASPARD Gregory 0 26:50.0 +3:40.43 05:37.1 39 07:45.9 37 05:37.1 37 03:21.9 18 04:28.0 29

35 ORY Robin MVS 26:51.0 +3:41.41 05:35.0 33 07:36.9 32 05:30.6 29 03:35.8 39 04:32.8 39

36 HUMMEL Thomas LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT 26:55.8 +3:46.23 05:35.5 35 07:36.4 31 05:35.9 35 03:39.1 47 04:28.9 33

37 TOLLER Yves Gravity Bike Development 27:07.8 +3:58.25 05:46.2 55 07:38.7 34 05:42.2 42 03:29.1 28 04:31.7 37

38 COUQUE Gregory DARKRIDERS 27:19.9 +4:10.36 05:37.3 41 07:42.9 35 05:27.1 27 03:53.3 73 04:39.4 50

39 HAVAUX Mathias MegaBike 27:24.3 +4:14.68 05:41.6 48 07:48.0 40 05:43.8 44 03:36.4 40 04:34.5 42

40 DOUCET Michael Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du Lyonnais27:25.9 +4:16.30 05:32.6 29 07:53.3 45 05:51.2 54 03:33.7 37 04:35.1 44

41 BALLAND Florian 0 27:39.5 +4:29.90 05:43.1 50 08:10.3 59 05:35.2 33 03:42.4 53 04:28.5 31

42 GOURBIER Romain Stach team 27:40.3 +4:30.74 05:41.3 47 07:50.3 41 05:45.4 47 03:40.0 49 04:43.5 54

43 THOMAS Antoine Ponceurs d orniŠre 27:41.6 +4:32.07 05:33.1 31 08:07.3 56 05:36.9 36 03:45.7 57 04:38.7 49

44 HENNEAUX Jeremy MegaBike 27:43.7 +4:34.14 05:21.9 19 07:46.0 38 06:20.5 87 03:37.6 44 04:37.7 48

45 ACCORSINI Adrien DARKRIDERS 27:44.7 +4:35.10 05:36.2 38 08:04.9 52 05:47.6 52 03:39.9 48 04:36.1 46

46 HULEUX Xavier 0 27:48.4 +4:38.84 05:37.7 42 08:07.1 55 05:45.5 48 03:44.4 55 04:33.7 41

47 DESMURS Louis VTT GIVRY 27:49.0 +4:39.41 05:51.6 62 07:52.3 43 05:37.5 38 03:40.5 50 04:47.2 57

48 DELMELLE Nicolas Gravity Bike Development 27:54.7 +4:45.12 06:05.4 76 08:06.4 54 05:41.3 40 03:29.6 30 04:32.1 38

49 MICHEL Lucas Trails Patrol 27:54.8 +4:45.22 05:45.7 54 08:02.3 48 05:46.0 49 03:49.7 68 04:31.1 36

50 COLLIN Mathieu 0 27:59.1 +4:49.58 05:44.6 52 07:47.3 39 05:52.0 55 03:29.8 31 05:05.5 86

51 HERBEN Christopher Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du Lyonnais28:00.9 +4:51.29 05:44.4 51 08:00.6 47 05:45.3 46 03:42.1 52 04:48.5 59

52 PIVERT Bertrand 0 28:06.2 +4:56.63 05:37.2 40 08:44.0 80 05:40.5 39 03:37.1 41 04:27.3 28

53 HAUGUSTAINE Thomas Gravity Bike Development 28:08.3 +4:58.71 05:57.3 67 08:04.3 51 05:46.4 51 03:37.4 42 04:42.9 53

54 PIERRE DEROUET Niels 0 28:11.5 +5:01.98 05:45.5 53 08:12.7 61 05:53.3 56 03:38.1 45 04:41.9 52

55 GARCIA Richard Ponceurs d orniŠre 28:18.7 +5:09.14 05:38.1 44 08:02.7 49 05:54.7 57 03:52.5 71 04:50.8 65

56 MARCHAL Paul L assoce qui roule 28:20.1 +5:10.50 06:05.0 73 08:09.9 58 05:42.3 43 03:39.0 46 04:43.8 55

57 MARTINY Charles DINLOW RACING 28:31.3 +5:21.75 05:55.5 64 08:03.5 50 05:55.5 58 03:46.6 62 04:50.3 62

58 BOUR Hugo YODABIKES METZ 28:36.4 +5:26.80 06:14.2 83 08:07.6 57 05:44.6 45 03:27.4 21 05:02.6 81

59 PETERS Samuel Gravity Bike Development 28:42.4 +5:32.78 05:34.2 32 09:07.8 108 05:49.0 53 03:41.2 51 04:30.2 34

60 ALBACH Victor Alsace Bike Tour 28:54.2 +5:44.64 05:55.5 63 08:10.7 60 06:02.3 63 03:55.0 75 04:50.6 63

61 MEYER Vincent Munster bike club 29:02.4 +5:52.82 05:55.6 65 08:19.5 63 06:04.1 66 03:55.3 76 04:47.9 58

62 BARR  Ilyes BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY 29:07.0 +5:57.43 06:13.0 79 08:05.0 53 06:02.0 62 03:43.0 54 05:04.0 82

63 BRAGAGIA Fabien Les papys 29:08.7 +5:59.13 05:50.1 60 08:31.8 70 06:09.4 72 03:48.6 66 04:48.8 60

64 SECCHI Nicolas VTT FUN CLUB 29:09.0 +5:59.46 05:51.3 61 08:49.0 89 06:07.6 70 03:46.0 59 04:35.1 45

65 PY Adrien Oxl 29:16.1 +6:06.54 06:01.1 69 08:17.6 62 06:03.8 65 03:46.4 61 05:07.3 89



66 MARK Anthony LES SAMCHTIS RIDER 29:20.6 +6:11.07 06:15.4 86 08:21.7 65 06:07.0 69 03:45.8 58 04:50.8 64

67 CHAPUIS Anthony La roulade 29:27.1 +6:17.51 06:17.3 88 08:26.4 68 06:01.8 61 03:56.1 78 04:45.5 56

68 QUERY Johann Barbike 29:38.2 +6:28.61 06:05.3 75 08:58.3 101 05:57.8 60 03:57.1 81 04:39.7 51

69 SEKULA Vladimir BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY 29:45.7 +6:36.15 05:55.8 66 09:10.0 113 06:11.8 74 03:33.8 38 04:54.3 68

70 VAILLANT Paul MTBF 29:45.9 +6:36.37 06:13.1 82 08:50.6 91 06:03.3 64 03:47.8 64 04:51.1 66

71 BUR Felix 0 29:47.6 +6:38.04 06:25.0 98 08:24.2 66 06:13.8 77 03:50.0 69 04:54.6 69

72 OHL Damien Trails Patrol 29:52.5 +6:42.95 06:29.0 105 08:21.2 64 06:05.0 67 03:55.7 77 05:01.7 78

73 BAUM Loic Alsace Bike Tour 29:56.1 +6:46.49 06:05.6 77 09:08.6 111 05:55.6 59 03:57.3 82 04:49.0 61

74 WRIGHT David Barr Crew 30:06.4 +6:56.83 06:23.5 96 08:47.1 86 06:12.3 75 03:45.4 56 04:58.1 76

75 HEVIN Lucas DINLOW RACING 30:08.0 +6:58.43 05:47.0 56 08:59.0 102 06:34.0 99 03:51.0 70 04:57.0 75

76 GAUME Luc 0 30:08.3 +6:58.68 06:29.6 107 08:36.3 75 06:08.3 71 03:46.2 60 05:07.9 92

77 BETZY Yoan 0 30:16.1 +7:06.55 06:14.8 84 08:37.7 76 06:17.8 81 03:59.1 83 05:06.7 88

78 CORDARY Christophe 0 30:24.5 +7:14.97 06:42.0 115 08:35.8 74 06:11.4 73 03:59.5 84 04:55.8 73

79 ERASUN Johan LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT 30:25.3 +7:15.73 06:13.1 81 08:51.0 93 06:22.2 89 04:02.9 89 04:56.1 74

80 SIQUET William Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les vo30:31.3 +7:21.76 06:30.7 109 08:33.9 71 06:23.1 90 03:56.3 79 05:07.3 89

81 BRUNETTI Geoffrey Trails Patrol 30:33.0 +7:23.43 06:26.0 99 08:35.0 72 06:17.0 80 04:10.0 99 05:05.0 85

82 PHILIPPE Xavier Green team 30:35.2 +7:25.63 06:20.5 93 08:39.7 77 06:19.8 84 04:07.8 95 05:07.4 91

83 DESSERTENNE Etienne ACTB Enduro School 30:37.4 +7:27.85 06:02.3 71 08:51.0 92 06:36.3 102 04:01.6 86 05:06.2 87

84 EGAM Bruno Team Shaper crew 30:40.5 +7:30.94 06:59.5 128 08:40.6 78 06:20.1 86 03:48.2 65 04:52.0 67

85 MILASINOVIC Lucas 0 30:43.4 +7:33.85 06:27.3 103 08:51.0 93 06:15.6 78 03:54.5 74 05:15.1 95

86 AVELINO Kevin YODABIKES METZ 30:43.8 +7:34.26 06:17.6 89 08:55.2 100 06:06.1 68 04:04.5 92 05:20.5 99

87 RAYBAUD Maxime Green team 30:45.2 +7:35.65 06:44.4 118 08:42.0 79 06:17.9 82 04:05.2 93 04:55.6 71

88 FORLAI Simon DINLOW RACING 30:48.4 +7:38.82 06:18.3 90 08:28.9 69 06:23.8 91 04:16.4 102 05:21.1 101

89 GOLLY Thomas LES SAMCHTIS RIDER 30:51.8 +7:42.19 06:18.8 91 08:51.9 95 06:36.2 101 04:02.5 87 05:02.4 79

90 HINGRAY Pascal Meuse Gravity 30:54.0 +7:44.45 06:24.7 97 08:44.2 81 06:34.0 98 04:08.7 96 05:02.5 80

91 MUTIN Kevin PULSION VTT 31:01.6 +7:52.04 06:23.1 95 08:51.9 96 06:28.6 92 04:09.6 98 05:08.4 93

92 BLESSING Olivier Alsace Bike Tour 31:02.4 +7:52.86 06:05.1 74 09:31.8 122 06:30.2 95 04:00.5 85 04:54.8 70

93 GIRONDE Valentin GEKOBIKE /CSA 31:03.1 +7:53.54 07:52.9 141 07:53.0 44 06:33.8 97 03:47.7 63 04:55.7 72

94 GOBIN Pierre 0 31:17.0 +8:07.41 06:28.3 104 08:45.0 83 06:56.4 115 04:02.8 88 05:04.5 83

95 LERCH Vincent LES SAMCHTIS RIDER 31:23.0 +8:13.40 06:29.5 106 09:04.4 104 06:29.3 93 04:04.5 91 05:15.3 96

96 SAILER Thomas FATClub 31:26.9 +8:17.31 06:22.5 94 08:48.1 87 06:30.0 94 04:23.0 108 05:23.3 103

97 FEDER Bastien 0 31:28.4 +8:18.88 06:29.7 108 08:54.5 99 06:37.5 104 04:03.3 90 05:23.4 104

98 HAISMANN Vincent HAISMANN 31:28.7 +8:19.12 06:36.0 112 08:49.7 90 06:18.1 83 04:26.8 111 05:18.2 98

99 MARCHAL Baptiste 0 31:32.8 +8:23.20 06:41.4 114 08:52.9 97 06:21.7 88 04:16.3 101 05:20.5 100

100 OQUIDAN David VTT GIVRY 31:36.2 +8:26.64 06:08.0 78 08:45.1 84 06:48.6 111 04:26.6 110 05:27.9 106

101 FRIEDRICH Sebastien LES SAMCHTIS RIDER 31:47.8 +8:38.25 06:42.6 116 09:08.3 110 06:36.7 103 04:06.7 94 05:13.4 94

102 HUIBAN Benoit GUIDON 31:50.1 +8:40.56 06:27.3 102 09:16.9 115 06:34.2 100 04:14.0 100 05:17.8 97

103 GROSJEAN Pierrick Les petits filous 32:16.8 +9:07.18 06:15.4 87 09:17.1 116 06:13.3 76 04:32.6 118 05:58.4 123

104 FELIP JORDANA Jean Jacques el fuego 32:17.2 +9:07.63 06:18.9 92 09:24.2 120 06:45.1 108 04:22.0 107 05:26.9 105

105 PIERR  DEROUET Jochen 0 32:36.0 +9:26.39 06:26.8 100 09:09.8 112 07:03.9 121 04:16.4 103 05:39.1 112

106 GREMILLET Simon Barbike 32:53.8 +9:44.18 06:32.4 110 09:29.2 121 06:32.8 96 04:27.3 112 05:52.1 119

107 KU€UK Ozgur Molsheim Fun Bike 32:57.6 +9:47.99 06:51.5 121 08:35.4 73 06:45.8 109 04:59.0 131 05:45.9 116

108 FRANC Norgan Widen Pro Racing Team 33:06.0 +9:56.43 06:13.0 79 09:34.0 123 07:22.0 124 04:35.0 121 05:22.0 102



109 ROUGEOT Vincent Molsheim Fun Bike 33:17.6 +10:08.00 07:12.5 132 09:04.9 105 06:40.1 105 04:34.4 120 05:45.6 115

110 STEYER Cyril Con finis 33:18.0 +10:08.43 06:55.0 124 09:06.0 106 07:01.0 119 04:30.0 116 05:46.0 117

111 JUNG Brice Team Shaper crew 33:19.4 +10:09.86 06:58.8 127 09:22.1 117 06:42.2 107 04:29.0 115 05:47.2 118

112 GAILLARD Julien VTT GIVRY 33:22.7 +10:13.12 07:09.1 131 09:23.2 118 07:00.9 118 04:20.8 105 05:28.7 108

113 BELLATON Vince Stach Team 33:26.3 +10:16.73 07:58.1 142 08:48.5 88 06:54.1 112 04:17.0 104 05:28.5 107

114 WILLEM Alexandre Trails Patrol 33:37.9 +10:28.32 06:58.5 126 09:23.5 119 07:02.0 120 04:30.6 117 05:43.4 114

115 BORNES Titouan Les Cass os 33:39.1 +10:29.51 06:34.5 111 08:46.4 85 07:24.2 125 04:57.8 129 05:56.1 121

116 LECLERC Matthieu Molsheim Fun Bike 33:47.9 +10:38.32 06:48.9 120 09:07.1 107 07:36.0 127 04:32.7 119 05:43.2 113

117 PEYRET Emmanuel 0 33:53.7 +10:44.08 06:56.3 125 10:01.7 131 06:55.3 114 04:21.5 106 05:38.9 110

118 WILLOCX Gilles La roulade 33:58.4 +10:48.83 06:38.8 113 09:37.3 125 06:54.9 113 04:27.5 113 06:19.9 128

119 ABEILLON Francois LES SAMCHTIS RIDER 34:05.2 +10:55.65 06:04.8 72 08:25.9 67 10:37.0 142 03:53.1 72 05:04.5 84

120 REEB Vivien 0 34:17.9 +11:08.37 07:24.6 136 09:40.2 126 06:42.0 106 04:56.6 128 05:34.6 109

121 CATTET Mathis Barbike 35:08.0 +11:58.39 07:05.0 130 09:58.4 130 07:27.1 126 04:39.7 122 05:57.7 122

122 SILVA DOS SANTOS  Vitor Green team 35:36.4 +12:26.82 06:54.2 123 10:17.6 136 06:57.2 116 04:43.0 124 06:44.4 130

123 PEGORIER Mael BMB 35:36.7 +12:27.13 05:57.3 68 09:01.3 103 08:12.3 133 04:09.3 97 08:16.5 137

124 GUEGUEN Tristan Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du Lyonnais35:45.2 +12:35.59 07:03.6 129 09:34.5 124 06:46.4 110 04:44.4 125 07:36.3 134

125 KROMMENDIJK Joseph Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les vo35:50.6 +12:40.98 07:52.4 140 10:14.7 134 07:16.9 123 04:28.2 114 05:58.4 124

126 BIENVENU Francois FATClub 36:07.6 +12:58.05 08:08.8 145 10:07.6 132 07:46.4 129 04:25.9 109 05:38.9 110

127 STEPANEK Geoffrey Loose riders 36:24.5 +13:14.98 07:15.2 133 09:51.4 128 07:06.1 122 05:23.9 133 06:47.9 131

128 ORSAT Julien ACTB Enduro Team 36:24.9 +13:15.32 07:28.3 137 10:20.8 137 07:52.5 130 04:42.9 123 06:00.5 125

129 POIRIAULT Denis VTT GIVRY 37:03.6 +13:54.02 07:59.9 143 09:55.5 129 07:58.1 131 04:58.1 130 06:11.9 126

130 HENRIQUES Elias VTT GIVRY 37:22.4 +14:12.78 07:18.2 135 11:34.8 143 07:42.4 128 04:54.0 127 05:52.9 120

131 LANTENOIS Christophe evasion vtt 37:31.3 +14:21.74 07:44.1 139 10:44.4 140 08:01.4 132 04:46.7 126 06:14.7 127

132 MOREL Florian VTT FUN CLUB 39:17.6 +16:08.04 06:27.0 101 10:07.7 133 09:41.9 141 06:23.9 139 06:37.2 129

133 BERTRAND Sebastien Green team 40:01.4 +16:51.84 08:27.4 147 10:21.5 138 08:28.1 135 05:46.8 136 06:57.6 132

134 BARTZ Dominique Loose riders 41:22.8 +18:13.19 07:39.7 138 11:10.0 141 08:36.9 136 05:44.6 135 08:11.7 135

135 BERTON Matthieu VTT GIVRY 41:58.2 +18:48.64 08:26.6 146 11:26.1 142 08:54.0 138 06:00.9 138 07:10.6 133

136 BEDEZ Paul Barbike 43:12.0 +20:02.47 16:25.6 151 08:53.2 98 08:58.1 139 03:57.0 80 04:58.1 77

137 BOUKHAROUBA Najib 0 43:32.5 +20:22.91 08:06.2 144 12:18.2 145 09:05.4 140 05:50.2 137 08:12.6 136

138 CHRISTMANN Francois Les Barjots du Hanau 01:57.5 +38:47.94 10:47.5 150 16:19.4 148 13:47.9 144 08:56.8 140 12:05.9 138

DNF FAHY Erwan Ponceurs d orniŠre 05:48.2 58 09:07.8 109 06:16.8 79

DNF MOLITOR Alexis MVS 06:15.0 85 08:45.0 82 06:20.0 85 05:15.0 132

DNF BALOGH Guillaume Loose riders 07:16.1 134 10:21.7 139 08:18.8 134 05:37.5 134

DNF MOUCHON Steevy Les petits filous 06:52.6 122 09:51.0 127 06:59.4 117 21:02.5 141

DNF ROY Lilian diabolo   satanas 06:43.2 117 09:16.6 114 08:49.7 137

DNF CARPENTIER Thomas 0 10:13.7 149 15:35.3 147 11:46.2 143

DNF HOSATTE Benjamin 0 04:58.8 6 07:01.5 5 15:55.1 145

DNF VOGEL Florian Atelier du cycle 06:47.9 119 10:15.5 135

DNF WITTORSKI Benjamin MegaBike 05:47.5 57 12:02.7 144

DNF SPENLE Lionel Munster bike club 08:46.7 148 13:16.1 146

DNF GUMY Alex Meuse Gravity 05:31.4 27

DNF GAUDILLERE Francis 0 05:42.2 49

DNF ANTOINE Cedric Bic 06:01.2 70



ENDURO GIROMAGNY RESULTATS SCRATCH 2020

Class. Dossards Noms Club Cat. Temps total Ecarts SP1 Time SP1 Pos SP2 Time SP2 Pos SP3 Time SP3 Pos SP4 Time SP4 Pos SP5 Time SP5 Pos

EBIKE

1 1 BATISTA Levy 0 EBIKE 23:44.9 04:48.9 1 07:02.2 1 04:51.2 1 03:06.7 1 03:55.8 1

2 2 GROHENS Florian Flowgroh EBIKE 25:09.0 +1:24.12 05:21.0 3 07:12.0 2 05:10.0 3 03:20.0 3 04:06.0 2

3 3 DE COCK Tanguy Team Superbikers EBIKE 26:00.5 +2:15.65 05:17.3 2 07:20.1 3 05:02.3 2 03:16.1 2 05:04.7 3

4 14 SIMONOT Cedric Hericourt 2 roues EBIKE 30:35.4 +6:50.55 06:03.7 5 09:05.6 7 06:19.7 7 04:01.5 4 05:05.0 4

5 10 CRELIER Herve 0 EBIKE 30:43.6 +6:58.68 06:13.7 6 09:05.9 8 06:11.3 5 04:06.6 5 05:06.0 5

6 11 DELAIR Ivan MOLSHEIM FUN BIKE EBIKE 30:53.2 +7:08.36 06:34.4 11 08:37.1 5 06:15.6 6 04:12.0 7 05:14.2 7

7 12 SCHWEBLIN Guillaume Molsheim Fun Bike MFB EBIKE 31:11.3 +7:26.40 06:17.7 7 08:28.7 4 05:49.8 4 04:45.1 10 05:50.0 11

8 9 GROSSKLAUS Xavier MN bike EBIKE 31:34.6 +7:49.76 06:26.9 8 09:05.5 6 06:22.5 8 04:29.6 8 05:10.1 6

9 15 LAURENT Manon Hericourt 2 roues EBIKE 32:22.4 +8:37.49 06:34.0 10 09:12.1 9 07:09.0 11 04:11.4 6 05:15.8 8

10 17 FEHR Frederic 0 EBIKE 33:55.7 +10:10.85 06:48.6 13 09:39.0 10 07:04.4 9 04:37.7 9 05:46.1 10

11 6 THIEBAUT Gael Ponceurs d orniere EBIKE 34:26.8 +10:41.88 06:31.8 9 09:58.0 11 07:07.9 10 05:07.1 11 05:41.9 9

DNF 7 ORY Frederic meuse gravity EBIKE 06:41.3 12 10:45.4 12

DNF 8 GILET Baptiste meuse gravity EBIKE 05:50.3 4 16:08.0 13

SCRATCH  VTT CLASSIQUE

1 31 CLEMENTZ Jerome Cannondale SENIOR 23:09.6 04:46.7 1 06:49.0 2 04:46.5 4 02:59.2 1 03:48.2 1

2 32 TRABAC Theotim 0 SENIOR 23:27.5 +0:17.95 04:52.5 3 06:50.5 3 04:45.1 2 03:01.4 3 03:58.0 3

3 34 MOURONVAL Mathias Team Reason SENIOR 23:36.0 +0:26.44 04:53.3 4 06:53.7 4 04:45.8 3 03:05.3 4 03:57.7 2

4 43 LICHTKEN Maxime Team Superbikers SENIOR 23:41.2 +0:31.65 04:49.9 2 06:46.7 1 04:43.6 1 03:00.3 2 04:20.8 36

5 89 MEYER Victor 0 SENIOR 24:10.5 +1:00.88 04:58.6 5 07:06.4 7 04:56.9 5 03:08.1 5 04:00.5 4

6 47 HANTZ Pierre Hugues 0 SENIOR 24:49.7 +1:40.14 05:16.1 20 07:10.5 9 05:06.7 10 03:12.5 7 04:03.9 5

7 92 BASTIEN Thierry 0 MASTER 24:55.4 +1:45.84 05:05.2 9 07:15.8 16 05:03.9 7 03:17.1 11 04:13.4 16

8 134 PRIJKEL Daniel Megabastards SENIOR 24:56.0 +1:46.43 05:05.0 8 07:04.0 6 05:12.0 17 03:19.0 19 04:16.0 23

9 93 MARSOT Antonin 0 JUNIOR 24:57.9 +1:48.35 05:08.8 12 07:12.5 13 05:07.0 12 03:13.2 8 04:16.5 26

10 79 BOITEUX Jeremy 0 SENIOR 24:58.1 +1:48.51 05:17.4 22 07:17.2 17 05:05.2 8 03:10.6 6 04:07.6 7

11 33 ARNOULD Jeremy 0 SENIOR 25:02.5 +1:52.89 05:11.5 13 07:13.1 14 05:12.3 19 03:17.5 12 04:08.0 8

12 110 THIRY Nathan MVS JUNIOR 25:12.5 +2:02.94 05:07.8 10 07:18.7 19 05:13.3 21 03:24.7 32 04:08.0 8

13 53 MATHIEU Baptiste la Bressaude Roue Verte SENIOR 25:18.7 +2:09.18 05:18.8 23 07:19.2 20 05:11.2 15 03:19.2 20 04:10.4 10

14 65 EVRARD Jacques Alternative enduro Team JUNIOR 25:19.6 +2:09.98 05:02.5 7 07:21.0 22 05:22.6 35 03:19.8 22 04:13.6 18

15 102 CARMASOL  Colin 0 SENIOR 25:21.1 +2:11.51 05:13.8 15 07:11.3 11 05:02.8 6 03:48.9 96 04:04.3 6

16 204 KIEFFER Ludovic Molsheim Fun Bike JUNIOR 25:25.1 +2:15.55 05:25.9 31 07:11.6 12 05:07.8 14 03:18.6 16 04:21.1 37

17 73 DREYER Jules VCAG JUNIOR 25:26.5 +2:16.90 05:14.0 16 07:15.4 15 05:17.1 27 03:20.8 25 04:19.1 32

18 283 HAVAUX Renaud MegaBike SENIOR 25:29.0 +2:19.42 05:19.7 24 07:07.3 8 05:05.7 9 03:18.7 17 04:37.6 69

19 46 RAPUZZI Norbert 0 MASTER 25:29.7 +2:20.10 05:16.4 21 07:30.0 29 05:12.8 20 03:18.0 14 04:12.5 14

20 81 GROS Marius 0 JUNIOR 25:31.0 +2:21.42 05:33.1 45 07:20.8 21 05:06.8 11 03:18.9 18 04:11.5 12

21 44 MALEVEZ Clement Team Superbikers JUNIOR 25:32.1 +2:22.52 05:14.2 17 07:27.0 25 05:14.9 22 03:20.7 24 04:15.3 22

22 41 CHAMPION Quentin BDB SENIOR 25:35.6 +2:26.01 05:15.7 18 07:21.8 24 05:20.7 32 03:23.8 31 04:13.6 19

23 198 FRIEH Maxime 0 JUNIOR 25:41.2 +2:31.61 05:24.1 30 07:10.8 10 05:12.0 18 03:33.5 53 04:20.7 35

24 327 VERGNAUD Victor SENIOR 25:41.8 +2:32.22 05:40.9 67 07:17.8 18 05:11.7 16 03:17.9 13 04:13.5 17

25 98 GAUCHEY Mickael 0 SENIOR 25:44.6 +2:35.06 05:29.4 39 07:21.6 23 05:19.1 29 03:21.5 28 04:12.8 15

26 38 BOILLON Aurelien 0 SENIOR 25:48.1 +2:38.54 05:21.1 25 07:31.5 32 05:15.0 24 03:22.1 30 04:18.4 29

27 57 SUDRE Nicolas BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY SENIOR 25:51.8 +2:42.21 05:29.9 40 07:30.9 30 05:22.1 34 03:14.9 10 04:14.0 20

28 144 FLEURETTE Nicolas Ponceur d orniŠre SENIOR 25:58.2 +2:48.61 05:16.1 19 07:31.3 31 05:25.3 39 03:20.9 26 04:24.6 40



29 87 BACHELET Baptiste 0 JUNIOR 26:00.1 +2:50.56 05:12.3 14 07:42.0 49 05:20.0 30 03:28.2 38 04:17.7 28

30 99 SERPAGGI Emilien 0 JUNIOR 26:03.0 +2:53.43 05:26.0 32 07:28.0 26 05:15.0 23 03:37.0 62 04:17.0 27

31 82 HEINE Geraud 0 JUNIOR 26:04.5 +2:54.92 05:08.3 11 08:17.7 88 05:07.3 13 03:14.8 9 04:16.4 25

32 234 LEFEVRE Nicolas DINLOW RACING MASTER 26:04.6 +2:55.05 05:28.3 34 07:31.8 34 05:28.0 43 03:25.1 33 04:11.4 11

33 39 LANGGARTNER Joris 0 SENIOR 26:07.6 +2:58.06 05:38.0 61 07:32.2 35 05:15.7 26 03:27.6 35 04:14.2 21

34 42 MAQUET Sebastien Team Superbikers SENIOR 26:09.0 +2:59.41 05:21.1 26 07:37.1 46 05:20.5 31 03:31.8 48 04:18.5 30

35 109 STEYER Pierre 0 SENIOR 26:12.6 +3:03.07 05:33.0 44 07:36.4 43 05:32.2 48 03:19.4 21 04:11.6 13

36 316 COLLARD Thibault GUIDON SENIOR 26:14.4 +3:04.86 05:21.4 27 07:50.3 57 05:21.7 33 03:21.5 27 04:19.6 33

37 74 DREYER Louis VCAG SENIOR 26:15.0 +3:05.43 05:23.0 29 07:28.0 26 05:26.0 40 03:32.0 49 04:26.0 42

38 230 BALLET David DINLOW RACING SENIOR 26:19.0 +3:09.43 05:29.0 38 07:34.0 39 05:25.0 38 03:29.0 41 04:22.0 38

39 83 LEONARDI Guillaume 0 SENIOR 26:20.7 +3:11.10 05:35.7 51 07:28.4 28 05:17.7 28 03:30.7 46 04:28.2 45

40 233 LECOMTE Paul DINLOW RACING SENIOR 26:21.3 +3:11.76 05:32.4 42 07:32.3 37 05:15.4 25 03:28.3 39 04:33.0 58

41 222 LEDRU Theo 0 SENIOR 26:29.1 +3:19.56 05:35.0 48 07:31.6 33 05:30.7 46 03:33.3 51 04:18.5 31

42 115 GRUZELLE Jean Alexis MODER N BIKE MASTER 26:33.5 +3:23.96 05:35.8 52 07:32.5 38 05:24.1 36 03:32.8 50 04:28.3 46

43 62 BOURGEOIS Thibault VTT ORGELET JUNIOR 26:34.8 +3:25.27 05:28.5 35 07:37.6 47 05:40.2 60 03:18.4 15 04:30.1 51

44 210 CHATELET Benjamin 0 SENIOR 26:40.5 +3:30.97 05:36.0 53 07:35.4 41 05:31.9 47 03:28.6 40 04:28.6 48

45 127 GURY Louison Alsace Bike Tour SENIOR 26:42.5 +3:32.94 05:39.5 66 07:35.8 42 05:24.7 37 03:37.4 64 04:25.2 41

46 141 CORREARD Thibault Stach team SENIOR 26:44.3 +3:34.78 05:28.6 36 07:32.2 36 05:35.5 52 03:33.4 52 04:34.6 64

47 78 ROSMANT Thibaut 0 SENIOR 26:49.0 +3:39.43 05:26.1 33 07:44.6 51 05:46.2 74 03:29.1 43 04:22.9 39

48 91 PONTHUS Matthieu 0 SENIOR 26:49.5 +3:39.96 05:28.6 37 07:54.2 63 05:28.2 44 03:27.6 36 04:30.9 53

49 235 PACE Stephane DINLOW RACING SENIOR 26:50.0 +3:40.43 05:49.0 82 07:35.0 40 05:42.0 63 03:28.0 37 04:16.0 23

50 84 GASPARD Gregory 0 SENIOR 26:50.0 +3:40.43 05:37.1 56 07:45.9 52 05:37.1 57 03:21.9 29 04:28.0 44

51 111 ORY Robin MVS SENIOR 26:51.0 +3:41.41 05:35.0 48 07:36.9 45 05:30.6 45 03:35.8 59 04:32.8 57

52 173 HUMMEL Thomas LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT SENIOR 26:55.8 +3:46.23 05:35.5 50 07:36.4 44 05:35.9 53 03:39.1 71 04:28.9 49

53 121 TOLLER Yves Gravity Bike Development SENIOR 27:07.8 +3:58.25 05:46.2 78 07:38.7 48 05:42.2 64 03:29.1 42 04:31.7 55

54 66 EVRARD Bruno Alternative enduro Team MASTER 27:17.3 +4:07.75 05:38.3 64 07:56.7 64 05:33.8 50 03:34.7 58 04:33.9 61

55 114 ZUCCHI Emanuele Meywhir team MASTER 27:18.4 +4:08.86 05:54.7 87 07:53.2 60 05:36.8 55 03:33.9 56 04:19.8 34

56 123 COUQUE Gregory DARKRIDERS SENIOR 27:19.9 +4:10.36 05:37.3 59 07:42.9 50 05:27.1 41 03:53.3 104 04:39.4 72

57 162 MESCLIER Ethan ACTB Enduro School JUNIOR 27:23.8 +4:14.21 05:37.2 57 08:29.0 102 05:27.5 42 03:20.1 23 04:30.0 50

58 172 MARCHAND David LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT MASTER 27:24.1 +4:14.50 05:38.1 63 07:54.0 62 05:39.1 59 03:38.8 69 04:34.0 62

59 282 HAVAUX Mathias MegaBike SENIOR 27:24.3 +4:14.68 05:41.6 69 07:48.0 55 05:43.8 66 03:36.4 60 04:34.5 63

60 68 DOUCET Michael Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du LyonnaisSENIOR 27:25.9 +4:16.30 05:32.6 43 07:53.3 61 05:51.2 79 03:33.7 54 04:35.1 65

61 85 BALLAND Florian 0 SENIOR 27:39.5 +4:29.90 05:43.1 71 08:10.3 81 05:35.2 51 03:42.4 80 04:28.5 47

62 142 GOURBIER Romain Stach team SENIOR 27:40.3 +4:30.74 05:41.3 68 07:50.3 56 05:45.4 69 03:40.0 75 04:43.5 77

63 56 MESTREZ Quentin ecole Vtt Patric Maes JUNIOR 27:41.5 +4:31.91 05:36.0 54 08:23.8 96 05:32.5 49 03:31.7 47 04:37.4 68

64 148 THOMAS Antoine Ponceurs d orniŠre SENIOR 27:41.6 +4:32.07 05:33.1 46 08:07.3 77 05:36.9 56 03:45.7 85 04:38.7 71

65 284 HENNEAUX Jeremy MegaBike SENIOR 27:43.7 +4:34.14 05:21.9 28 07:46.0 53 06:20.5 127 03:37.6 66 04:37.7 70

66 122 ACCORSINI Adrien DARKRIDERS SENIOR 27:44.7 +4:35.10 05:36.2 55 08:04.9 73 05:47.6 76 03:39.9 74 04:36.1 67

67 220 HULEUX Xavier 0 SENIOR 27:48.4 +4:38.84 05:37.7 60 08:07.1 76 05:45.5 70 03:44.4 82 04:33.7 60

68 246 DESMURS Louis VTT GIVRY SENIOR 27:49.0 +4:39.41 05:51.6 86 07:52.3 58 05:37.5 58 03:40.5 77 04:47.2 82

69 118 DELMELLE Nicolas Gravity Bike Development SENIOR 27:54.7 +4:45.12 06:05.4 108 08:06.4 75 05:41.3 62 03:29.6 44 04:32.1 56

70 339 MICHEL Lucas Trails Patrol SENIOR 27:54.8 +4:45.22 05:45.7 77 08:02.3 68 05:46.0 72 03:49.7 97 04:31.1 54

71 152 CORREARD Christophe Oxl MASTER 27:57.4 +4:47.80 05:38.7 65 08:04.1 71 06:02.8 95 03:38.3 68 04:33.4 59

72 212 COLLIN Mathieu 0 SENIOR 27:59.1 +4:49.58 05:44.6 75 07:47.3 54 05:52.0 80 03:29.8 45 05:05.5 122

73 69 HERBEN Christopher Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du LyonnaisSENIOR 28:00.9 +4:51.29 05:44.4 74 08:00.6 66 05:45.3 68 03:42.1 79 04:48.5 85

74 40 PIVERT Bertrand 0 SENIOR 28:06.2 +4:56.63 05:37.2 58 08:44.0 123 05:40.5 61 03:37.1 63 04:27.3 43

75 119 HAUGUSTAINE Thomas Gravity Bike Development SENIOR 28:08.3 +4:58.71 05:57.3 95 08:04.3 72 05:46.4 75 03:37.4 64 04:42.9 76



76 88 PIERRE DEROUET Niels 0 SENIOR 28:11.5 +5:01.98 05:45.5 76 08:12.7 84 05:53.3 82 03:38.1 67 04:41.9 75

77 154 GREVILLOT Seb Oxl MASTER 28:12.2 +5:02.62 05:43.6 72 08:18.1 89 05:50.4 78 03:40.1 76 04:40.1 74

78 147 GARCIA Richard Ponceurs d orniŠre SENIOR 28:18.7 +5:09.14 05:38.1 62 08:02.7 69 05:54.7 84 03:52.5 101 04:50.8 93

79 318 MARCHAL Paul L assoce qui roule SENIOR 28:20.1 +5:10.50 06:05.0 105 08:09.9 80 05:42.3 65 03:39.0 70 04:43.8 79

80 158 BESANCENET Gilles ACTB Enduro School MASTER 28:26.3 +5:16.76 05:50.5 84 08:13.8 86 05:46.2 73 03:52.3 100 04:43.6 78

81 90 ULLENS Arthur 0 JUNIOR 28:27.4 +5:17.88 05:43.8 73 08:00.5 65 06:07.5 104 03:39.8 73 04:55.8 104

82 231 MARTINY Charles DINLOW RACING SENIOR 28:31.3 +5:21.75 05:55.5 89 08:03.5 70 05:55.5 85 03:46.6 90 04:50.3 90

83 253 BOUR Hugo YODABIKES METZ SENIOR 28:36.4 +5:26.80 06:14.2 121 08:07.6 78 05:44.6 67 03:27.4 34 05:02.6 117

84 120 PETERS Samuel Gravity Bike Development SENIOR 28:42.4 +5:32.78 05:34.2 47 09:07.8 163 05:49.0 77 03:41.2 78 04:30.2 52

85 103 PERRIN Loic 0 JUNIOR 28:46.5 +5:36.93 05:55.5 90 08:21.5 92 05:53.2 81 03:45.0 83 04:51.2 95

86 124 ALBACH Victor Alsace Bike Tour SENIOR 28:54.2 +5:44.64 05:55.5 88 08:10.7 83 06:02.3 93 03:55.0 106 04:50.6 91

87 61 GUTH Vincent Les papys MASTER 28:59.1 +5:49.51 06:12.0 114 08:13.4 85 05:53.6 83 03:52.6 102 04:47.5 83

88 330 MEYER Vincent Munster bike club SENIOR 29:02.4 +5:52.82 05:55.6 91 08:19.5 90 06:04.1 98 03:55.3 107 04:47.9 84

89 86 GALLY Samuel 0 JUNIOR 29:02.5 +5:52.98 05:58.0 97 08:10.4 82 06:17.9 120 03:39.5 72 04:56.7 108

90 94 JANCIK Oskar 0 MASTER 29:06.3 +5:56.76 06:03.6 101 08:09.6 79 05:56.7 87 04:01.2 122 04:55.3 101

91 59 BARR  Ilyes BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY SENIOR 29:07.0 +5:57.43 06:13.0 117 08:05.0 74 06:02.0 92 03:43.0 81 05:04.0 118

92 60 BRAGAGIA Fabien Les papys SENIOR 29:08.7 +5:59.13 05:50.1 83 08:31.8 104 06:09.4 107 03:48.6 94 04:48.8 86

93 250 SECCHI Nicolas VTT FUN CLUB SENIOR 29:09.0 +5:59.46 05:51.3 85 08:49.0 136 06:07.6 105 03:46.0 87 04:35.1 66

94 251 DIDIERJEAN Antoine VTT FUN CLUB MASTER 29:11.2 +6:01.63 05:55.9 93 08:29.0 102 05:36.0 54 03:34.3 57 05:36.1 165

95 50 ALBARET Enzo VTT sport club beaunois JUNIOR 29:11.6 +6:02.03 06:04.6 102 08:36.8 114 06:01.5 90 03:36.7 61 04:52.0 97

96 155 PY Adrien Oxl SENIOR 29:16.1 +6:06.54 06:01.1 98 08:17.6 87 06:03.8 97 03:46.4 89 05:07.3 127

97 277 MARK Anthony LES SAMCHTIS RIDER SENIOR 29:20.6 +6:11.07 06:15.4 126 08:21.7 93 06:07.0 102 03:45.8 86 04:50.8 92

98 319 CHAPUIS Anthony La roulade SENIOR 29:27.1 +6:17.51 06:17.3 128 08:26.4 100 06:01.8 91 03:56.1 111 04:45.5 80

99 296 QUERY Johann Barbike SENIOR 29:38.2 +6:28.61 06:05.3 107 08:58.3 153 05:57.8 88 03:57.1 114 04:39.7 73

100 196 VOINSON Louis 0 JUNIOR 29:45.1 +6:35.55 05:56.5 94 08:21.9 95 06:02.5 94 04:14.8 151 05:09.4 136

101 58 SEKULA Vladimir BIKE CLUB GIROMAGNY SENIOR 29:45.7 +6:36.15 05:55.8 92 09:10.0 168 06:11.8 110 03:33.8 55 04:54.3 98

102 328 VAILLANT Paul MTBF SENIOR 29:45.9 +6:36.37 06:13.1 120 08:50.6 138 06:03.3 96 03:47.8 92 04:51.1 94

103 208 BUR Felix 0 SENIOR 29:47.6 +6:38.04 06:25.0 144 08:24.2 97 06:13.8 114 03:50.0 98 04:54.6 99

104 153 CAMHI Valery Oxl MASTER 29:49.1 +6:39.56 06:07.4 110 09:03.5 157 06:00.6 89 03:48.7 95 04:48.9 87

105 341 OHL Damien Trails Patrol SENIOR 29:52.5 +6:42.95 06:29.0 153 08:21.2 91 06:05.0 99 03:55.7 108 05:01.7 113

106 125 BAUM Loic Alsace Bike Tour SENIOR 29:56.1 +6:46.49 06:05.6 109 09:08.6 166 05:55.6 86 03:57.3 115 04:49.0 88

107 297 WRIGHT David Barr Crew SENIOR 30:06.4 +6:56.83 06:23.5 141 08:47.1 131 06:12.3 111 03:45.4 84 04:58.1 110

108 236 HEVIN Lucas DINLOW RACING SENIOR 30:08.0 +6:58.43 05:47.0 79 08:59.0 154 06:34.0 146 03:51.0 99 04:57.0 109

109 263 ZAFRAN Emmanuel Green team MASTER 30:08.2 +6:58.67 06:15.1 125 08:32.3 105 06:11.7 109 03:58.0 118 05:11.1 137

110 215 GAUME Luc 0 SENIOR 30:08.3 +6:58.68 06:29.6 155 08:36.3 113 06:08.3 106 03:46.2 88 05:07.9 132

111 290 WILMOTTE Marc MyStyle MASTER 30:09.4 +6:59.88 06:23.9 142 08:45.9 128 06:12.6 112 03:57.5 116 04:49.6 89

112 226 MASSING Pierre 0 JUNIOR 30:10.5 +7:00.89 06:07.9 111 08:35.8 112 06:24.8 135 03:55.9 109 05:06.1 124

113 138 BLETON Ralf Stach Team MASTER 30:13.0 +7:03.43 06:09.0 113 08:43.0 122 06:23.0 132 03:56.0 110 05:02.0 114

114 136 HUIBERTS Martijn Megabastards MASTER 30:15.6 +7:06.02 06:12.0 115 08:39.4 116 06:06.6 101 04:09.4 141 05:08.1 133

115 206 BETZY Yoan 0 SENIOR 30:16.1 +7:06.55 06:14.8 123 08:37.7 115 06:17.8 119 03:59.1 119 05:06.7 126

116 213 CORDARY Christophe 0 SENIOR 30:24.5 +7:14.97 06:42.0 169 08:35.8 111 06:11.4 108 03:59.5 120 04:55.8 105

117 174 ERASUN Johan LES DAHUS ENDURO VTT SENIOR 30:25.3 +7:15.73 06:13.1 119 08:51.0 140 06:22.2 131 04:02.9 126 04:56.1 106

118 75 DESLANDE Frederic Techbike71 MASTER 30:25.9 +7:16.33 06:20.5 136 08:32.7 106 06:20.7 128 04:04.2 128 05:07.8 131

119 175 SIQUET William Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les voSENIOR 30:31.3 +7:21.76 06:30.7 157 08:33.9 107 06:23.1 133 03:56.3 112 05:07.3 127

120 165 D'H ROUVILLE Mar�n ACTB Enduro Team JUNIOR 30:32.8 +7:23.27 06:14.6 122 08:21.9 94 06:24.9 136 04:09.5 142 05:22.0 151

121 338 BRUNETTI Geoffrey Trails Patrol SENIOR 30:33.0 +7:23.43 06:26.0 145 08:35.0 109 06:17.0 118 04:10.0 146 05:05.0 121

122 180 GUMY Christophe Meuse Gravity MASTER 30:33.1 +7:23.51 06:20.0 134 08:40.2 118 06:20.2 126 04:05.2 131 05:07.4 130



123 267 PHILIPPE Xavier Green team SENIOR 30:35.2 +7:25.63 06:20.5 137 08:39.7 117 06:19.8 123 04:07.8 135 05:07.4 129

124 167 DESSERTENNE Etienne ACTB Enduro School SENIOR 30:37.4 +7:27.85 06:02.3 100 08:51.0 139 06:36.3 149 04:01.6 123 05:06.2 125

125 323 BACHELARD Nicolas Les Cass os MASTER 30:38.6 +7:29.04 06:20.4 135 08:46.3 129 06:21.7 130 04:08.6 137 05:01.6 112

126 259 EGAM Bruno Team Shaper crew SENIOR 30:40.5 +7:30.94 06:59.5 188 08:40.6 119 06:20.1 125 03:48.2 93 04:52.0 96

127 80 STOCKY Hannah 0 DAME 30:41.5 +7:31.90 06:12.9 116 08:41.4 120 06:31.5 142 04:09.6 144 05:06.0 123

128 101 MILASINOVIC Lucas 0 SENIOR 30:43.4 +7:33.85 06:27.3 150 08:51.0 140 06:15.6 116 03:54.5 105 05:15.1 140

129 252 AVELINO Kevin YODABIKES METZ SENIOR 30:43.8 +7:34.26 06:17.6 129 08:55.2 152 06:06.1 100 04:04.5 130 05:20.5 148

130 261 RAYBAUD Maxime Green team SENIOR 30:45.2 +7:35.65 06:44.4 173 08:42.0 121 06:17.9 121 04:05.2 132 04:55.6 102

131 232 FORLAI Simon DINLOW RACING SENIOR 30:48.4 +7:38.82 06:18.3 130 08:28.9 101 06:23.8 134 04:16.4 153 05:21.1 150

132 274 GOLLY Thomas LES SAMCHTIS RIDER SENIOR 30:51.8 +7:42.19 06:18.8 131 08:51.9 144 06:36.2 148 04:02.5 124 05:02.4 115

133 181 HINGRAY Pascal Meuse Gravity SENIOR 30:54.0 +7:44.45 06:24.7 143 08:44.2 124 06:34.0 145 04:08.7 139 05:02.5 116

134 151 MUTIN Kevin PULSION VTT SENIOR 31:01.6 +7:52.04 06:23.1 140 08:51.9 145 06:28.6 137 04:09.6 143 05:08.4 135

135 126 BLESSING Olivier Alsace Bike Tour SENIOR 31:02.4 +7:52.86 06:05.1 106 09:31.8 181 06:30.2 140 04:00.5 121 04:54.8 100

136 71 GIRONDE Valentin GEKOBIKE /CSA SENIOR 31:03.1 +7:53.54 07:52.9 211 07:53.0 59 06:33.8 144 03:47.7 91 04:55.7 103

137 216 MOURAIN Gauthier 0 JUNIOR 31:07.0 +7:57.43 06:27.0 147 08:48.0 132 06:07.0 102 04:06.0 133 05:39.0 168

138 217 GOBIN Pierre 0 SENIOR 31:17.0 +8:07.41 06:28.3 151 08:45.0 126 06:56.4 174 04:02.8 125 05:04.5 119

139 157 POTIER Sebastien BMB MASTER 31:20.7 +8:11.12 06:31.6 158 08:51.8 142 06:31.4 141 04:08.6 136 05:17.3 143

140 273 LERCH Vincent LES SAMCHTIS RIDER SENIOR 31:23.0 +8:13.40 06:29.5 154 09:04.4 159 06:29.3 138 04:04.5 129 05:15.3 141

141 300 HALM Francois ca va trop vite MASTER 31:24.8 +8:15.19 07:18.9 200 08:55.0 150 06:15.1 115 04:08.7 138 04:47.0 81

142 313 SAILER Thomas FATClub SENIOR 31:26.9 +8:17.31 06:22.5 139 08:48.1 134 06:30.0 139 04:23.0 161 05:23.3 154

143 214 FEDER Bastien 0 SENIOR 31:28.4 +8:18.88 06:29.7 156 08:54.5 148 06:37.5 151 04:03.3 127 05:23.4 155

144 116 HAISMANN Vincent HAISMANN SENIOR 31:28.7 +8:19.12 06:36.0 163 08:49.7 137 06:18.1 122 04:26.8 166 05:18.2 145

145 225 MARCHAL Baptiste 0 SENIOR 31:32.8 +8:23.20 06:41.4 168 08:52.9 146 06:21.7 129 04:16.3 152 05:20.5 149

146 244 OQUIDAN David VTT GIVRY SENIOR 31:36.2 +8:26.64 06:08.0 112 08:45.1 127 06:48.6 166 04:26.6 164 05:27.9 159

147 275 FRIEDRICH Sebastien LES SAMCHTIS RIDER SENIOR 31:47.8 +8:38.25 06:42.6 171 09:08.3 165 06:36.7 150 04:06.7 134 05:13.4 139

148 317 HUIBAN Benoit GUIDON SENIOR 31:50.1 +8:40.56 06:27.3 149 09:16.9 172 06:34.2 147 04:14.0 148 05:17.8 144

149 303 DOLLE Nicolas Con finis MASTER 31:52.7 +8:43.18 06:34.8 162 08:51.9 143 06:41.5 157 04:14.5 150 05:30.0 162

150 241 PONSOT Louis VTT GIVRY JUNIOR 31:54.3 +8:44.76 06:36.3 164 08:34.3 108 06:58.1 176 04:18.8 156 05:26.9 156

151 224 MANGEL Guillaume 0 MASTER 31:55.7 +8:46.14 06:40.8 166 09:12.7 169 06:41.4 156 04:09.6 145 05:11.2 138

152 178 SIMON Jules Meuse Gravity JUNIOR 32:07.7 +8:58.15 06:49.1 177 09:46.4 189 06:38.1 152 03:57.6 117 04:56.6 107

153 106 RENAULT Remy 0 MASTER 32:15.4 +9:05.81 06:52.6 181 08:48.0 132 06:38.3 153 04:29.5 171 05:26.9 157

154 325 GROSJEAN Pierrick Les petits filous SENIOR 32:16.8 +9:07.18 06:15.4 127 09:17.1 173 06:13.3 113 04:32.6 176 05:58.4 186

155 307 FELIP JORDANA Jean Jacques el fuego SENIOR 32:17.2 +9:07.63 06:18.9 132 09:24.2 178 06:45.1 163 04:22.0 160 05:26.9 157

156 133 CHRISTOPHE Olivier Atelier du cycle   Trail ShepherdMASTER 32:22.6 +9:13.03 06:41.0 167 08:59.4 155 06:48.9 168 04:21.7 159 05:31.6 163

157 159 GENDRIN Nicolas ACTB Enduro School JUNIOR 32:27.3 +9:17.72 06:49.2 178 09:21.6 174 06:48.9 167 04:10.5 147 05:17.1 142

158 104 PIERR  DEROUET Jochen 0 SENIOR 32:36.0 +9:26.39 06:26.8 146 09:09.8 167 07:03.9 181 04:16.4 154 05:39.1 169

159 248 BRAILLON Maxence VC Charollais JUNIOR 32:38.4 +9:28.83 06:46.6 174 08:55.1 151 07:13.5 184 04:24.5 162 05:18.8 146

160 295 GREMILLET Simon Barbike SENIOR 32:53.8 +9:44.18 06:32.4 160 09:29.2 180 06:32.8 143 04:27.3 167 05:52.1 182

161 202 KU€UK Ozgur Molsheim Fun Bike SENIOR 32:57.6 +9:47.99 06:51.5 179 08:35.4 110 06:45.8 164 04:59.0 194 05:45.9 177

162 63 JACQUIER Stephane VTT ORGELET MASTER 33:04.0 +9:54.40 06:42.4 170 09:37.7 185 06:44.7 162 04:39.4 181 05:19.8 147

163 51 FRANC Norgan Widen Pro Racing Team SENIOR 33:06.0 +9:56.43 06:13.0 117 09:34.0 182 07:22.0 187 04:35.0 179 05:22.0 151

164 183 THIBAUT Karl Meuse Gravity JUNIOR 33:08.4 +9:58.78 06:32.0 159 09:24.4 179 06:43.6 160 04:45.6 186 05:42.7 172

165 203 ROUGEOT Vincent Molsheim Fun Bike SENIOR 33:17.6 +10:08.00 07:12.5 195 09:04.9 160 06:40.1 155 04:34.4 178 05:45.6 176

166 304 STEYER Cyril Con finis SENIOR 33:18.0 +10:08.43 06:55.0 184 09:06.0 161 07:01.0 179 04:30.0 172 05:46.0 178

167 258 JUNG Brice Team Shaper crew SENIOR 33:19.4 +10:09.86 06:58.8 187 09:22.1 175 06:42.2 159 04:29.0 170 05:47.2 180

168 247 GAILLARD Julien VTT GIVRY SENIOR 33:22.7 +10:13.12 07:09.1 194 09:23.2 176 07:00.9 178 04:20.8 157 05:28.7 161

169 137 BELLATON Vince Stach Team SENIOR 33:26.3 +10:16.73 07:58.1 213 08:48.5 135 06:54.1 170 04:17.0 155 05:28.5 160



170 342 WILLEM Alexandre Trails Patrol SENIOR 33:37.9 +10:28.32 06:58.5 186 09:23.5 177 07:02.0 180 04:30.6 173 05:43.4 174

171 324 BORNES Titouan Les Cass os SENIOR 33:39.1 +10:29.51 06:34.5 161 08:46.4 130 07:24.2 188 04:57.8 192 05:56.1 184

172 201 LECLERC Matthieu Molsheim Fun Bike SENIOR 33:47.9 +10:38.32 06:48.9 176 09:07.1 162 07:36.0 192 04:32.7 177 05:43.2 173

173 199 PEYRET Emmanuel 0 SENIOR 33:53.7 +10:44.08 06:56.3 185 10:01.7 197 06:55.3 173 04:21.5 158 05:38.9 166

174 320 WILLOCX Gilles La roulade SENIOR 33:58.4 +10:48.83 06:38.8 165 09:37.3 184 06:54.9 171 04:27.5 168 06:19.9 193

175 168 BARTHELEMY Noe Team Enduro Gerardmer JUNIOR 34:01.5 +10:51.92 07:14.0 196 09:14.5 170 07:15.3 185 04:31.7 175 05:46.0 179

176 276 ABEILLON Francois LES SAMCHTIS RIDER SENIOR 34:05.2 +10:55.65 06:04.8 103 08:25.9 98 10:37.0 217 03:53.1 103 05:04.5 120

177 286 MARGRAFF Eric MyStyle MASTER 34:12.8 +11:03.28 07:04.7 190 09:54.9 194 06:55.0 172 04:26.7 165 05:51.5 181

178 105 REEB Vivien 0 SENIOR 34:17.9 +11:08.37 07:24.6 202 09:40.2 187 06:42.0 158 04:56.6 191 05:34.6 164

179 308 VAN IMPE Gerrit EndurArdenneTeam MASTER 34:18.8 +11:09.25 07:49.9 209 09:48.3 191 07:04.0 182 04:14.3 149 05:22.4 153

180 192 VERBRAEKEN Johan 0 MASTER 34:33.3 +11:23.72 07:06.3 192 09:47.5 190 07:28.5 191 04:30.7 174 05:40.3 170

181 293 CATTET Mathis Barbike SENIOR 35:08.0 +11:58.39 07:05.0 191 09:58.4 196 07:27.1 190 04:39.7 182 05:57.7 185

182 185 NELEN Kristien G bikes enduro crew DAME 35:20.7 +12:11.09 07:21.0 201 09:37.8 186 07:48.8 195 04:48.5 189 05:44.6 175

183 309 BEINSTEINER Theo endurolab JUNIOR 35:20.8 +12:11.27 07:08.6 193 10:11.2 201 07:24.9 189 04:35.4 180 06:00.7 189

184 266 SILVA DOS SANTOS  Vitor Green team SENIOR 35:36.4 +12:26.82 06:54.2 183 10:17.6 205 06:57.2 175 04:43.0 184 06:44.4 198

185 156 PEGORIER Mael BMB SENIOR 35:36.7 +12:27.13 05:57.3 96 09:01.3 156 08:12.3 201 04:09.3 140 08:16.5 210

186 112 GIRARD Damien MVS MASTER 35:38.3 +12:28.71 06:28.4 152 08:54.7 149 06:44.0 161 05:06.8 196 08:24.3 211

187 67 GUEGUEN Tristan Chevaliers Enduro des Monts du LyonnaisSENIOR 35:45.2 +12:35.59 07:03.6 189 09:34.5 183 06:46.4 165 04:44.4 185 07:36.3 204

188 177 KROMMENDIJK Joseph Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les voSENIOR 35:50.6 +12:40.98 07:52.4 210 10:14.7 202 07:16.9 186 04:28.2 169 05:58.4 187

189 312 BIENVENU Francois FATClub SENIOR 36:07.6 +12:58.05 08:08.8 216 10:07.6 198 07:46.4 194 04:25.9 163 05:38.9 166

190 221 LATTEUX Geoffray 0 MASTER 36:15.1 +13:05.53 07:26.1 203 10:14.9 203 08:05.3 200 04:47.9 188 05:40.9 171

191 272 STEPANEK Geoffrey Loose riders SENIOR 36:24.5 +13:14.98 07:15.2 197 09:51.4 193 07:06.1 183 05:23.9 200 06:47.9 199

192 166 ORSAT Julien ACTB Enduro Team SENIOR 36:24.9 +13:15.32 07:28.3 204 10:20.8 206 07:52.5 197 04:42.9 183 06:00.5 188

193 238 POIRIAULT Denis VTT GIVRY SENIOR 37:03.6 +13:54.02 07:59.9 214 09:55.5 195 07:58.1 198 04:58.1 193 06:11.9 191

194 301 MASSON Christophe ca va trop vite MASTER 37:09.6 +14:00.01 07:35.4 205 09:42.3 188 08:33.7 205 05:16.2 199 06:02.1 190

195 237 HENRIQUES Elias VTT GIVRY SENIOR 37:22.4 +14:12.78 07:18.2 199 11:34.8 216 07:42.4 193 04:54.0 190 05:52.9 183

196 311 LANTENOIS Christophe evasion vtt SENIOR 37:31.3 +14:21.74 07:44.1 207 10:44.4 209 08:01.4 199 04:46.7 187 06:14.7 192

197 194 DUVIC Basile 0 JUNIOR 38:22.1 +15:12.51 06:51.8 180 10:08.3 200 08:17.1 202 05:15.5 198 07:49.5 206

198 249 MOREL Florian VTT FUN CLUB SENIOR 39:17.6 +16:08.04 06:27.0 148 10:07.7 199 09:41.9 215 06:23.9 211 06:37.2 197

199 169 BARTHELEMY Benjamin Team Enduro Gerardmer MASTER 39:37.3 +16:27.77 08:12.4 217 11:34.8 215 07:49.8 196 05:37.6 204 06:22.9 194

200 176 CAMMAERT Daniel Les rats du bois des rˆves en vacances dans les voMASTER 39:54.9 +16:45.32 07:44.9 208 10:55.0 210 08:34.8 206 05:46.1 206 06:54.1 200

201 264 BERTRAND Sebastien Green team SENIOR 40:01.4 +16:51.84 08:27.4 221 10:21.5 207 08:28.1 204 05:46.8 207 06:57.6 201

202 139 BOTTERON Sylvain Stach Team MASTER 40:07.8 +16:58.19 08:12.6 218 11:17.5 212 08:36.6 207 05:31.0 201 06:30.0 195

203 269 BARTZ Dominique Loose riders SENIOR 41:22.8 +18:13.19 07:39.7 206 11:10.0 211 08:36.9 208 05:44.6 205 08:11.7 207

204 245 BERTON Matthieu VTT GIVRY SENIOR 41:58.2 +18:48.64 08:26.6 220 11:26.1 213 08:54.0 210 06:00.9 209 07:10.6 202

205 193 DUVIC Olivier 0 MASTER 42:29.5 +19:19.88 08:51.7 224 11:31.4 214 09:12.3 214 05:34.1 202 07:20.1 203

206 292 BEDEZ Paul Barbike SENIOR 43:12.0 +20:02.47 16:25.6 228 08:53.2 147 08:58.1 211 03:57.0 113 04:58.1 111

207 207 BOUKHAROUBA Najib 0 SENIOR 43:32.5 +20:22.91 08:06.2 215 12:18.2 219 09:05.4 213 05:50.2 208 08:12.6 209

208 302 JACQUES Yann Con finis JUNIOR 43:55.0 +20:45.43 10:33.0 226 11:59.0 217 09:46.0 216 05:02.0 195 06:35.0 196

209 281 ABDELKAFI Karim Megabike MASTER 45:29.1 +22:19.49 08:24.9 219 13:56.8 221 09:05.0 212 06:21.9 210 07:40.6 205

210 310 CAROMELLE Yoan endurolab JUNIOR 49:25.5 +26:15.91 08:48.2 223 14:43.1 222 11:10.6 218 06:31.1 212 08:12.5 208

211 321 CHRISTMANN Francois Les Barjots du Hanau SENIOR 01:57.5 +38:47.94 10:47.5 227 16:19.4 224 13:47.9 220 08:56.8 213 12:05.9 212

DNF 182 SIMONIN Ludovic Meuse Gravity JUNIOR 06:04.9 104 08:02.2 67 06:53.7 169 05:08.3 134

DNF 146 FAHY Erwan Ponceurs d orniŠre SENIOR 05:48.2 81 09:07.8 164 06:16.8 117

DNF 113 MOLITOR Alexis MVS SENIOR 06:15.0 124 08:45.0 125 06:20.0 124 05:15.0 197

DNF 268 BALOGH Guillaume Loose riders SENIOR 07:16.1 198 10:21.7 208 08:18.8 203 05:37.5 203

DNF 326 MOUCHON Steevy Les petits filous SENIOR 06:52.6 182 09:51.0 192 06:59.4 177 21:02.5 214



DNF 335 MAIRE Quentin SAVERDUN CYCLISME JUNIOR 06:19.1 133 08:26.0 99 05:45.7 71

DNF 336 JENNESSON Hugo SAVERDUN CYCLISME JUNIOR 06:20.6 138 09:03.9 158 06:38.6 154

DNF 306 ROY Lilian diabolo   satanas SENIOR 06:43.2 172 09:16.6 171 08:49.7 209

DNF 209 CARPENTIER Thomas 0 SENIOR 10:13.7 225 15:35.3 223 11:46.2 219

DNF 35 HOSATTE Benjamin 0 SENIOR 04:58.8 6 07:01.5 5 15:55.1 221

DNF 132 VOGEL Florian Atelier du cycle SENIOR 06:47.9 175 10:15.5 204

DNF 285 WITTORSKI Benjamin MegaBike SENIOR 05:47.5 80 12:02.7 218

DNF 329 SPENLE Lionel Munster bike club SENIOR 08:46.7 222 13:16.1 220

DNF 179 GUMY Alex Meuse Gravity SENIOR 05:31.4 41

DNF 96 GAUDILLERE Francis 0 SENIOR 05:42.2 70

DNF 298 ANTOINE Cedric Bic SENIOR 06:01.2 99

DNF 164 GUINCHARD Mathieu ACTB Enduro School MASTER 07:55.0 212


